JOINT RESOLUTIONS. ‘ 809

[No. 28, S.]

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 11.

Memorializing Congress to pass II. R. Bill No. 21848, ap-
propriating $50,000 for the work of the Lineoln Farm
Association. :

Resolved by the scnate, the assembly concurring, That

‘WHEREss, The entire country, and particularly the state
of Wisconsin and its citizens are desirous of honoring the
memory of Abraham Lincoln, and

‘WHEREAS, No more fitting memorial could be preserved than
hig birth-place, be it

Resolved, That we concur in urging our members in con-
gress to use all diligence to procure the passage of House
Bill No. 21848, which secks to have Congress make an ap-
_propriation of $50,000 for the work of the Lincoln Farm As-
sociation. :

And be it further rcsolved, That the chief clerks and pre-
siding officers of the two houses shall certify to Congress the
passage of this resolution by the Wisconsin legislature.

[No. 15, 8]
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 12.

To amend scction 31 of article IV of the constitution, relating
to special legislation.

Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, That sece-
tion 31 of article IV of the constitution be amended by adding
. at the end the following: Ercept that the legiclature may
-~ enact special legislation with reference to the cily at which 1s
located the scat of government and the State University, in-
cluding the power to amend the city charter of such city and
its debt limit, :

[No. 54, S.]
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 13.

Relating to the death of the Honorable Chauneey B. Welton

WHEREAS, Since the last session of the leeislature ITonorable
Chauncey B. Welten, a former Senator of Wisconsin from the
twenty-sixth distriet has departed this life,



